3 24.00	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE							
(Rev. 6-99)  Patent and Trademark Office  To the Honorable Commissioner of rateins and 101306496  cument or copy thereof.								
Submission Type	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):							
X New	ISHIDA, Yoshimitsu							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	ITO, Tomohide MIYAJIMA, Atsuo							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	ITO, Hiroaki							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Ye X No							
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	4. Nature of conveyance:							
Name: Tokai Rubber Industries, Ltd.	X Assignment Merger							
Street Address: 1, Higashi 3 chome	Security Agreement Change of Name							
City: Komaki-shi, Aichi-ken	Other:							
State/Country: Japan Zip: 485-8550	Execution Dates: 03162000							
Additional name(s) & address(es)								
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09/534/97							
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication							
X the first execution date of the application is: March 16, 2000								
X the filing date of the application is: March 24, 2000								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	7. Number of applications and patents 1							
or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. <b>P64790US0</b>	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)							
DO NOT USE T	HIS SECE							
is a true copy of the original document.  Irwin M. Aisenberg, Reg. No. 19,007  Name of Person Signing/ Reg. # Signal	March 24, 2000  Date  mber of pages excluding cover sheet:  1							
JENAO 100-11/99	1/03/2000 P							

04-05-2000

Commissioner of Patents & Tradem

PATENT REEL: 010649 FRAME: 0335

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT**

(1-6)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Yoshimi	tsu ISHIDA	····	•••••	·····	
		(2)	Tomohio	le ITO		•••••		
		(3)	Atsuo M	IYAJIMA				
		(4)		то				
		(5)						
		(6)						
		(3)	In cor to each	sideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 of the undersigned, the receipt and send agree(s) to assign, transfer and se	00), and other sufficiency of	er good and valu	able con	siderations paid
(7)	Insert Name of Assignee	(7)	TOKA	RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD.				•••••
(8)	Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of <u>1,</u>	Higashi 3 chome, Komaki-shi, Aich	i-ken, 485-	8550, Japan		
(9)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	(9)	a C	orporation	of	JAPAN		
, ,	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(		ter designated as the Assignee) the er s, dependencies and possessions, in the	ntire right, ti	tle and interest		
(40)	Insert Identification of	, (10) <u>.</u>		DRRUGATED LAMINATED				
(10)	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application						•••••	
	Number							
	Insert Date of signing of	r		the undersigned has (have) executed				
(11)	Application, or filing date and	(1 <b>1)</b>		lication having been executed/ <del>filed</del> on		10, 200		(and assigned
	Serial No., if known		Serial No	necessary in connection with this appli				
	continuing or divisional application uch interference.	ns there	of and to c	rs necessary in connection with any into coperate with the Assignee in every waters and documents and perform any act	ay possible	in obtaining evi	dence an	nd going forward
provisi	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to	r Protec o perfor	tion of Indi	ustrial Property or similar agreements. lative acts which may be necessary to uest(s) the Commissioner of Patents al	obtain a gra	ant of a valid Ur	nited Stat	tes patent to the
and he	States resulting from this applica reby covenants that he has (they t execute any agreement in confl	tion or a / have) : lict here	ny continui full right to with.	ng or divisional applications thereof to the convey the entire interest herein assig	ne said Assi ned, and th	gnee, as Assigr at he has (they	nee of the have) no	e entire interest, ot executed, and
20004	the power to insert on this assig	inus) ine inment a	anv further	Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, F identification which may be necessary	or desirable	e in order to cor	nolv with	the rules of the
United	States Patent and Trademark C	Office for	recordation	n of this document.			, ,	
	In witness whereof, executed by	, the un	dersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigne	d name(s).			
Date	<u>March 16,2000</u> N	Name of	Inventor	Yoshimitsu ISHIDA	igno hi	neter Son	mida_	(SEAL)
Date _	March 16,2000 N	Name of Inventor	Inventor	typed name	1 7	signature hide Ita		(SEAL)
			typed name	Jomos	signature		(OLAL)	
Date	March 16,2000	Name of In	Inventor	Atsuo MIYAJIMA	ATSUV	ningajim	<b>1</b>	(SEAL)
_	March 16 2000		•	typed name	2/.	signature	·	
Date	March 16,2000	Name of	Inventor	Hiroaki ITO	Hero	cupi IE	2	(SEAL)
D-4-		Vame of	Inventor	typed name	1	signature		(SEAL)
Date	I	varie o	inventor .	typed name		signature		(02/12/
Date	N	Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
-	ment of the state		-1	typed name	l broad or a '	signature	domosti	cally signed If
	This assignment should prefer not.	ably be	signed bet	ore a United States Consul if signed at	oroad, or a	Notary Public If	domestic	cally signed. II
then th		hould be	e witnesse	d by at least two witnesses who sign h	ere:			
	dditional inventor's names and			Witness Yoshio I	rda			
0	n a senarate sheet			0 p 1 4	6			

LAW OFFICES OF
JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

Witness

JPH&S 12/92; 3/96; 6/98

**RECORDED: 03/24/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010649 FRAME: 0336